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Direct taxation­
Estate and gift duty 
Income tax 
Land tax 
Property speculation tax 

Indirect taxation-
Beer duty 
Customs duty ... 
Domestic air travel tax 

RECEIPTS 

Duties payable by racing clubs 
Energy resources levy 
Film hire tax 
International departure tax 
Mileage tax 
Motor spirits duty 

Less refunds ... 

Motor vehicles, fees and charges 
Payroll tax 
Sales tax 
Stamp duties 

Interest- Total, Taxation 
On capital liability-

Air New Zealand Ltd .... 
Development Finance Corporation of New Zealand 
Energy: Electricity 
Energy: Mines 
Housing 
Housing Corporation of New Zealand 
Lands and Survey 
Maori Affairs ... 
Natural Gas Corporation of New Zealand Ltd. 
Post Office 
Railways 
Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand 
Tourist Hotel Corporation of New Zealand 

On other public money ... 

Dividends and profits from trading undertakings-­
Bank of New Zealand 
Development Finance Corporation of New Zealand 
Housing Corporation of New Zealand 
Post Office Savings Bank ... 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand 
Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand 

Departmental receipts--
Administration-

General Administration­
Audit 
Commission for the Environment 
Customs 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Legislative ... 
Prime Minister's Department ... 
State Services Commission 
Statistics 
Treasury 
Valuation ... 

Law and Order­
Crown Law 
Justice 
Police 

Government Services­
Government Printing Office 
Works and Development (Programmes I, II, IV, VI, VII, and 

VIII) 

Stabilisation-
Stabilisation 

Carried forward 

Year Ended 31 March 1982 

$(000) 

157,038 
9,836 

3,701 
5 

1,234 
3,805 
8,027 

2 
24,800 

46 
1,946 
3,459 

8 
47,608 

1,862 

32,176 

19,069 

$(000) 
32,384 

6,514,702* 
33,770 

29 

74,338 
475,091 

8,453 
50,991 
24,185 

1,093 
14,378 

9 

147,202 
46,669 

1,084,086 
79,097 

450 
2,419 

211,130 
19,425 
58,727 

127,698 
9,967 

14,456 
1,885 

43,528 
37,999 

117,476 
866 

18,368 

7,400 
1,500 
5,377 
2,680 
8,232 
2,795 

47,025 

49,478 

51,245 

28 
147,776 

No. 59 

CONSOLIDATED 

$(000) 

6,580,885 

2,005,592 
8,586,477 

664,394 

27,984 

9,278,855 

Year Ended 
31 March 1981 

$(000) 
39,091 

5,298,915 
11,593 

18 
5,349,617 

64,283 
349,320 

3,353 
46,059 
19,648 

858 
12,449 

10 
151,939 

Dr.12,432 

46,528 
1 

775,609 
54,260 

1,511,885 
6,861,502 

500 
2,381 

201,061 
9,620 

55,722 
114,137 

9,855 
12,647 
2,241 

41,436 
33,807 
92,723 

813 
20,899 

597,842 

6,542 
840 

5,347 
1,302 

11,165 
2,466 

27,662 

2,760 
10 

1,208 
2,897 
3,941 

1 
3 

21,104 
35 

2,559 
2,713 

37,231 

5 
41,442 

1,668 
43,115 

28,758 

10,960 
39,718 

23 
120,087 

• 1. Net of payments amounting to $141,443,723 made in terms of sections 156A, B, D, E, F, o, and 157A of the Income Tax Act 1976, and 
payments to the Accident Compensation Corporation amounting to $16,587,097 for advances of self-employed levy made in terms of section 82 
of the Accident Compensation Act 1972. Levies of an as yet undetermined amount have been received and applied against those advances. 
2. Tax collected by the N.Z. Post Office during the year but not paid into the Public Account by 31 March 1982 amounted to $14,050,041 
compared to $43,093,422 at 31 March 1981. 


