CONSOLIDATED

						pa			CONS	OLIDATED
RECEIPTS							Year Ended 31 March 1982 Year Ended 31 March 1981			
Direct taxation—							\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)
Estate and gift duty	•••							32,384	. ,	39,091
Income tax								6,514,702*		5,298,915
Land tax					•••			33,770		11,593
Property speculation t								29		18
									6,580,885	5,349,617
Indirect taxation—								74,338		64,283
Beer duty Customs duty		•••	•••	•••	• • •	•••		475,091		349,320
Domestic air travel tax					•••			8,453		3,353
Duties payable by raci								50,991		46,059
Energy resources levy								24,185		19,648
Film hire tax								1,093		858
International departur	e tax							14,378		12,449
Mileage tax								9		10
Motor spirits duty	•••	•••	•••	• • •	•••		157,038			151,939
Less refunds		•••	•••	•••		•••	9,836			Dr.12,432
	. 1 .1							147,202		46 530
Motor vehicles, fees a	_	•••	•••	• • •	•••	•••		46,669		46,528
Payroll tax	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		1,084,086		775,609
Sales tax	•••	•••	•••	•••	• • •			1,084,086 79,097		773,609 54,260
Stamp duties	•••	•••	• • •	•••	• • •				2,005,592	1,511,885
W-4-1	T									
Interest— Total,	Taxation	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••			8,586,477	_6,861,502
On capital liability—										
Air New Zealand L								450		500
Development Finan	ce Corpora	tion of Ne	ew Zealai	nd	•••			2,419		2,381
Energy: Electricity	• • •		• • •		•••			211,130		201,061
Energy: Mines	•••		•••		•••			19,425		9,620
Housing			•••		•••	• • • •		58,727		55,722
Housing Corporation			•••	•••	•••	• • •		127,698		114,137
Lands and Survey	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		9,967 14,456		9,855 12,647
Maori Affairs Natural Gas Corpor	otion of No	 w Zaalan	 d T +d	•••	•••	•••		1,885		2,241
Post Office								43,528		41,436
Railways		•••	•••					37,999		33,807
Rural Banking and			of New 7					117,476		92,723
Tourist Hotel Corpo								866		813
On other public mone					•••			18,368		20,899
									664,394	597,842
Dividends and profits f			ikings					= 400		- C 540
Bank of New Zealand				•••	• • •	•••		7,400		6,542
Development Finance					•••	•••		1,500		840 5 347
Housing Corporation			•••	•••	•••	•••		5,377 2,680		5,347 1,302
Post Office Savings Ba Reserve Bank of New		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		8,232		11,165
Rural Banking and Fir		 oration of	New Zes	 aland	•••	•••		2,795		2,466
	•	nation of	THEW ZACE	iiaiiu	•••	•••		2,193	27,984	27,662
Departmental receipts—	-								27,304	
Administration—	. ei au									
General Administra Audit							3,701			2,760
Audit Commission for the	 ne Environr	 nent	•••				3,701 5			2,700
Customs							1,234			1,208
Inland Revenue							3,805			2,897
Internal Affairs							8,027			3,941
Legislative			•••				-,			1
Prime Minister's l							2			3
State Services Con							24,800			21,104
Statistics							46			35
Treasury		• • •					1,946			2,559
Valuation	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	• • •	3,459			2,713
							· 	47,025		37,231
Law and Order—								-		-
Crown Law							8			5
Justice			•••	•••			47,608			41,442
Police	•••	•••	•••			•••	1,862			1,668
								49,478		43,115
Government Service								.,,,,,		
Government Prin						•••:	32,176			28,758
Works and Dev	-						10.000			10.00
VIII)	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	• • • •	19,069	_		10,960
Stabilisation—								51,245		39,718
Stabilisation Stabilisation								28		23
	 ad formand	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		147,776	9,278,855	120,087
Carne	ed forward	•••	•••	***				14/,//0	7,4/0,000	120,067

^{* 1.} Net of payments amounting to \$141,443,723 made in terms of sections 156A, B, D, E, F, G, and 157A of the Income Tax Act 1976, and payments to the Accident Compensation Corporation amounting to \$16,587,097 for advances of self-employed levy made in terms of section 82 of the Accident Compensation Act 1972. Levies of an as yet undetermined amount have been received and applied against those advances.

2. Tax collected by the N.Z. Post Office during the year but not paid into the Public Account by 31 March 1982 amounted to \$14,050,041 compared to \$43,093,422 at 31 March 1981.